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Have updates to this list? Please e‐mail them to info@johnburtonfoundation.org



Name



PROGRAM CONTACT

Phone

Email



Abode Services



Kara Carnahan / Umar Douglas



510-657-7409 x710 / kcarnahan@abodeservices.org;

510-270-1192

udouglas@abodeservices.org



Scattered-site



38



Beyond Emancipation



Shante Spears



510-667-7562



shante@beyondemancipation.org



Single-site and

host-family



40



First Place for Youth



Connie Handlin



510-272-0979



chandlin@firstplaceforyouth.org



Scattered-site



56



Fred Finch Youth Center



Van Hedwall



510-482-2244



vanhedwall@fredfinch.org



Single-site



5



Norther California Youth and Family



Jessie Cork



530-588-6291



jcork@youthandfamily.info



Scattered-site



10



Youth for Change



Brooke Wells



530-877-6764



bsvalberg@youth4change.org



Scattered-site



10



Contra Costa County Health Services Department –

Homeless Continuum of Care (Appian House and

Bissell Cottages)

Molly Henricks



925-313-6762

925-313-6573



molly.henricks@hsd.cccounty.us



Single-site



6



First Place for Youth



Diana Kenlow



510-395-4828



dkenlow@firstplaceforyouth.org



Scattered-site

and host-family



48



Lutheran Social Services (Mi Casa House)



Jamal Mitchell



925-798-5168



jmitchell@lssnorcal.org



Single-site



9



Environmental Alternatives



Nate Wilkinson or Anna Garrison 530-518-1889



0 Scattered-site



3



Tahoe Turning Point



Karen Naegeli



530-307-0827



knaegeli@gmail.com



Scattered-site



6



Whole Person Learning/HOPE



Christina Nicholson or Teresa

Bonetti



530-823-2499



wplcep@pacbell.net



Scattered-site



10



County



Alameda



Butte



THP-Plus Programs



Organization:



Housing

Model(s)



Total Bed

Capacity



Calaveras



Contra Costa



Del Norte



El Dorado



For other transitional housing programs or for emergency housing, call the California Crisis Line at 1‐800‐843‐5200
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THP-Plus Programs



Name



PROGRAM CONTACT

Phone

Email



Aspiranet



Samantha LaGrasse



559-222-4969



slagrasse@aspiranet.org



Scattered-site

and host-family



18



Humboldt



Redwood Community Action Agency



Patt Sweeney



707-443-8322 x205



psweeney_ysb@sbcglobal.net



Scattered-site



7



Imperial



Imperial Valley Regional Occupational Program

(IVROP)



Luis Torres



760-337-5079



ltorres@ivrop.org



Scattered-site



8



Inyo



Inyo County Department of Human Services



Valerie Boehrendt



760-873-8039



Scattered-site

0 and host-family



4



Kern



Covenant Community Services, Inc.



Randy Martin



Scattered-site



50



Kings



Aspiranet (intake done by county)



Kelly Avila (Kings County)

Angela Leathers (Aspira)



661-326-8304

randy@covenantcs.net

Kelly: 559-582-3211

x4954; Angela: 559- kelly.avila@co.kings.ca.us;

741-7358 x4508

aleathers@aspiranet.org



Scattered-site

and host-family



8



Lake



Redwood Children's Services



Patty Chandler



707-468-5536



chandlerp@rcs4kids.org



Single-site



3



Environmental Alternatives



Melody King



530-518-1889



mking@ea.org



Scattered-site



2



Mountain Circle Family Services



Curtis Weight



530-257-7407



cweight@mountaincircle.org



Single-site and

scattered-site



4



County



Fresno



Organization:



Housing

Model(s)



Total Bed

Capacity



Glenn



Lassen



For other transitional housing programs or for emergency housing, call the California Crisis Line at 1‐800‐843‐5200
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Have updates to this list? Please e‐mail them to info@johnburtonfoundation.org



Name



PROGRAM CONTACT

Phone

Email



CHAIN Reaction, Inc.



Jessica Saint Paul



310-337-7989



ceo@chainreactioninc.org



Single-site and

scattered-site



7



D&amp;R Turning Point



Latasha Hardge



909-594-2462



projectfocusthpp1@yahoo.com



Scattered-site



7



David &amp; Margaret Youth and Family Services



James DeBow or Jeze Lopez



909-596-5921 x3625 lopezj@davidandmargaret.org



Single-site



7



Hope, Opportunity, Motivation &amp; Education, Inc.

(HOME)



Mary Johnson



310-645-8876



homethp@gmail.com



Scattered-site



14



Leroy Haynes Center



Jason Green



909-593-2581 x213



jgreen@leroyhaynes.org



Single-site



7



Renaissance Unlimited



Godson ("Chris") Emeka Anyanwu 323-935-1786



chrisone@prodigy.net



Scattered-site



7



Richstone Family Center



Juliette Stidd or Kaleena Prate



310-970-1921 x140; jstidd@richstonefamily.org;

310-970-0261

kprate@richstonefamily.org



Single-site



7



Rosemary Children's Services



Tracy Alvarez



626-590-1515



talvarez@rosemarychildren.org



Single-site



2



San Gabriel Children's Center



Ruth Sigala



626-859-2089



ruthsigala@sangabrielchild.com



Scattered-site



6



213-381-2931 x401



agoggia@stannes.org



Single-site



12



roshe@unitedfriends.org



Single-site and

scattered-site



6



County



Los Angeles



THP-Plus Programs



Organization:



St. Anne's (St. Anne's Transitional Housing Program

- The Bogen Family Center)

Amber Goggia



United Friends of the Children



Roshe Malakuti



213-580-1830



For other transitional housing programs or for emergency housing, call the California Crisis Line at 1‐800‐843‐5200



Housing

Model(s)



Total Bed

Capacity
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County



Organization:



THP-Plus Programs



Name



PROGRAM CONTACT

Phone

Email



Housing

Model(s)



Total Bed

Capacity



Madera



Aspiranet



Samantha LaGrasse



559-222-4969



slagrasse@aspiranet.org



Scattered-site

and host-family



7



Marin



Alternative Family Services



Patty Cala



415-482-1640 x113



pcala@alternativefamilyservices.org



Scattered-site



7



Mariposa



Mariposa County Department of Human Services



Christine Doss



209-742-0908



christine.doss@cws.state.ca.us



Scattered-site



5



Mendocino



Redwood Children's Services



Cathleen Jacques



707-468-5536



jacquesc@rcs4kids.org



Scattered-site



13



Merced



Aspiranet



Samantha LaGrasse



559-222-4969



slagrasse@aspiranet.org



Scattered-site



15



Monterey



Peacock Acres



Steve Duran



831-754-3635



steve@peacockacres.org



Scattered-site

and host-family



11



Napa



Progress Foundation (PLACES)



Elizabeth Weeks-Eugenio



707-255-3716 x107



PlacesSLP@progressfoundation.org



Scattered-site

and host-family



11



Nevada



Environmental Alternatives



Tim Wilkinson or Melody King



530-283-3330



timw@ea.org; mking@ea.org



Scattered-site



3



Aspiranet



Tracy Rolfe



714-712-4900



trolfe@aspiranet.org



Scattered-site



15



New Alternatives



Lupe Munoz, Danielle Saporita



714-245-0047



danielle.saporita@newalternatives.org



Single-site &amp;

Scattered-site



20



Whole Person Learning/HOPE



Christina Nicholson or Teresa

Bonetti



530-823-2499



wplcep@pacbell.net



Scattered-site



20



Environmental Alternatives



Tim Wilkinson or Melody King



530-518-6061

530-283-3330



timw@ea.org; mking@ea.org



Scattered-site



1



Mountain Circle Family Services



Curtis Weight



530-257-7407



cweight@mountaincircle.org



Scattered-site



1



Orange



Placer



Plumas



For other transitional housing programs or for emergency housing, call the California Crisis Line at 1‐800‐843‐5200
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Have updates to this list? Please e‐mail them to info@johnburtonfoundation.org



County



Organization:



THP-Plus Programs



Name



PROGRAM CONTACT

Phone

Email



Housing

Model(s)



Total Bed

Capacity



Riverside



Aspiranet



Tonya McCampbell



951-729-4040



tmccampbell@aspiranet.org



Scattered-site



33



Sacramento



Volunteers of America



Lisa Brewer



916-879-1784



lisab@voa-sac.org



Single-site and

scattered-site



68



Tonya McCampbell



909-890-9022



tmccampbell@aspiranet.org



Scattered-site

and host-family



36



Casa de Amparo

(a.k.a. "New Directions")



Linda Sullivan



760-453-2300 x209



lsullivan@casadeamparo.org



Scattered-site



24



Maloney Wilding Foundation (MWF)



Wanese Stancil



858-530-2590



wanese@mainkids.net



Scattered-site



12



New Alternatives



Klea Galasso or Elise Agrella



619-615-0701



kgalasso@newalternatives.org;

elise.agrella@newalternatives.org



Scattered-site



82



San Diego Youth Services



Cynde Roth



619-232-8126



croth@sdyouthservices.org



Scattered-site



25



South Bay Community Services



Geri Garcia-Schroeder



858-531-0349



ggarcia2@csbcs.org



Single-site



21



YMCA of San Diego County

(a.k.a. "Mary's House")



Krysta Creighton or Ahni RochaRedmond



760- 746-1944



arocha-redmond@ymca.org;

kcreighton@ymca.org



Single-site and

scattered-site



6



Edgewood



Elizabeth Wilkinson



415-682-3276



elizabethw@edgewood.org



Host-family



10



40



San Bernardino Aspiranet



San Diego



San Francisco



First Place for Youth



Julie Jun



510-272-0979



jjun@firstplaceforyouth.org



Scattered-site

and host-family



Larkin Street Youth Services



Angie Miot-Nudel



415-673-0911 x216



amiot-nudel@larkinstreetyouth.org



Single-site and

scattered-site



33



The Salvation Army



Sandra Ally



415-345-3431



sandra.ally@usw.salvationarmy.org



Single-site



20



For other transitional housing programs or for emergency housing, call the California Crisis Line at 1‐800‐843‐5200
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THP-Plus Programs



Name



PROGRAM CONTACT

Phone

Email



Caryn Romero



209-478-9862



cromero@aspiranet.org



Scattered-site



20



Tanya Winje



805-801-9887



twinje@FCNI.org



Single-site and

scattered-site



24



San Mateo



Star Vista



Stephanie Weisner



650-401-8617 x21



stephanie.weisner@star-vista.org



Single-site and

scattered-site



36



Santa Barbara



Family Care Network



Shannon Bell



805-361-6395

805-602-8747



sbell@fcni.org



Scattered-site



6



Bill Wilson Center



Michelle Covert



408-925-0229



mcovert@bwcmail.org



Scattered-site

and host-family



58



Home First



Sarah Barnett-Parker



408-510-7567



sparker@ehclifebuilders.org



Scattered-site



25



Unity Care Group



TBA



408-971-9822

ext.104



TBA



Scattered-site



23



Santa Cruz



Encompass Community Services



Susan Paradise



831-459-0444 x202



susan.paradise@scccc.org



Scattered-site



13



Shasta



Northern California Youth and Family



Veronica Ewart



Scattered-site



8



Solano



Scattered-site

and host-family



48



Scattered-site



13



County



San Joaquin



Organization:



Aspiranet



San Luis Obispo Family Care Network



Santa Clara



First Place for Youth



530-365-9260 x123

TP-707-720-5027

Emily Gay Jensen, Tiffany Puckett AP-707-430-4366

EJ-707-430-4360

or Alisha Petty



rfreemon@youthandfamily.info,

vewart@youthandfamily.info

tpuckett@firstplaceforyouth.org;

apetty@firstplaceforyouth.org;

egay@firstplaceforyouth.org



Sonoma



TLC Child and Family Services



Nancy Campbell



707-528-3020 x203



nancyc@tlc4kids.org



Stanislaus



Aspiranet



Sharon Salaiz



209-669-2577



ssalaiz@aspiranet.org



Sutter



Children's Hope FFA



Rich Sebo



530-755-4990



Rsebo@childrenshopeffa.org



For other transitional housing programs or for emergency housing, call the California Crisis Line at 1‐800‐843‐5200



Housing

Model(s)



Total Bed

Capacity



Scattered-site

and host-family

Single-site,

scattered-site and

host-family

Updated 8/14/14



24



18
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THP-Plus Programs



Name



PROGRAM CONTACT

Phone

Email



Children First FFA



Janice Saelee



530-528-2938



jsaelee2005@yahoo.com



Scattered-site



8



Tulare



Aspiranet



Shamra Tripp



559-741-7358



stripp@aspiranet.org



Scattered-site



9



Tuolumne



Tuolumne County Department of Human Services



Linda Downey



209-533-5717

209-533-5774



ldowney@co.tuolumne.ca.us



Single-site



5



Ventura



Ventura County Child and Family Services



Marisela Cabral-Centeno



805-654-3251



marisela.cabral-centeno@ventura.org



Host-family



12



Yolo



Yolo County Department of Employment and Social

Services

Ramiz Ali



530-666-8441



ramiz.ali@cws.state.ca.us



6



Children's Hope FFA



530-755-4990



Rsebo@childrenshopeffa.org



Single-site

Single-site,

scattered-site and

host-family



County



Tehama



Organization:



Housing

Model(s)



Total Bed

Capacity



Trinity



Yuba



Rich Sebo



For other transitional housing programs or for emergency housing, call the California Crisis Line at 1‐800‐843‐5200
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11
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